United Evangelical United Ctwirch of Christ
Baltimore, Maryland 21224

Hours for October, 1996
Roy W. Joellenbeck

VISITS - SINGLE INDIVIDUALS AND SHUT-INS

10/1

10/3
10/8
10/9
10/10
10/11

10/15
10/16

"10/18
10/22

10/23

10/29

10/30

10/31

Visits: Pomella Henning. Lillian Mohr and son-

in-law. Margaret Fitzberger. Cecelia Raut and
daughter-in-law.

Telephoned Stella Richards and visited Anetta
Ciekot and Albert Dunn

Visit Shirley Kellner in Mercy Hospital
Visit: Margaret Kelly

Telephoned: Rugh Pearce and Lou Parker Jr.
Visit Lou Paker Jr and Beverly

Visit: Ruth Pearce

Telephoned: Lillian Mohr's son-in-law. Mrs.
Malko. Tape: John Barnes. Hospital Call:
Lillian Mohr. ILunch with Ladies Aid.
Telephoned John Barnes

Lillian Mohr at Bayview. Telephoned Mohr's
son-in-law, Visited Ernestine Huth

Talk with Rose Burdyck. Telephoned and spoke
to tapes, Doris Lawrence and Florence Bell,
Telephoned Mollie Mollison and George Finner-
ty. Talk with Lillian Sauer at Sour Beef
Dinner

Telephoned Helen Boguski. Visits: Evelyn
Violi. Al Hofmann and wife Myrtle at St.
Joseph's Hospital

Telephoned Doris Lawrence and gave report

to Bob Armstrong

Visit: Ernestine Huth

ADMINISTRATIVE MEETINGS

10/1
10/3
10/6
10/8
10/9
10/15
10/16

Administrative - Bob Armstrong
Administrative

Helping in Commnion Services
Administrative

Administrative

Administrative

Administrative
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10/22 Administrative 20 min
10/23 Administrative 1 hr
10/29 Administrative - Bob Armstrong lhr 20 min 1

3 155 min 4

CONTACTS  Shut-ins 33
Hospital 4
Group ‘ 3
Mministrdtive 3

43 Total Contacts

Total number of hours for the month of Octcber: 19

Respectfully submitted,

Roy W. Joellenbeck



