

United Evangelical United Church of Christ
 Baltimore, Maryland 21224
 Hours for October, 1996

Roy W. Joellenbeck

*Paid Check
 7372
 11/18/96*

	<u>Time</u>	<u>Contacts</u>
VISITS - SINGLE INDIVIDUALS AND SHUT-INS		
10/1 Visits: Pomella Henning. Lillian Mohr and son-in-law. Margaret Fitzberger. Cecelia Raut and daughter-in-law.	1 hr 50 min	6
10/3 Telephoned Stella Richards and visited Anetta Ciekot and Albert Dunn	1 hr 45 min	3
10/8 Visit Shirley Kellner in Mercy Hospital	1 hr 30 min	1
10/9 Visit: Margaret Kelly	1 hr	1
10/10 Telephoned: Rugh Pearce and Lou Parker Jr.		2
10/11 Visit Lou Paker Jr and Beverly	1 hr 20 min	2
10/15 Visit: Ruth Pearce	50 min	1
10/16 Telephoned: Lillian Mohr's son-in-law. Mrs. Malko. Tape: John Barnes. Hospital Call: Lillian Mohr. Lunch with Ladies Aid.	50 min	5
10/18 Telephoned John Barnes		1
10/22 Lillian Mohr at Bayview. Telephoned Mohr's son-in-law. Visited Ernestine Huth	1 hr 30 min	3
10/23 Talk with Rose Burdyck. Telephoned and spoke to tapes, Doris Lawrence and Florence Bell. Telephoned Mollie Mollison and George Finner-ty. Talk with Lillian Sauer at Sour Beef Dinner		7
10/29 Telephoned Helen Boguski. Visits: Evelyn Violi. Al Hofmann and wife Myrtle at St. Joseph's Hospital	2 hrs 10 min	4
10/30 Telephoned Doris Lawrence and gave report to Bob Armstrong		2
10/31 Visit: Ernestine Huth	45 min	1
	-----	-----
	8 330 min	39
ADMINISTRATIVE MEETINGS		
10/1 Administrative - Bob Armstrong	1 hr	1
10/3 Administrative	15 min	
10/6 Helping in Communion Services		2
10/8 Administrative	15 min	
10/9 Administrative	20 min	
10/15 Administrative	20 min	
10/16 Administrative	45 min	

10/22	Administrative		20 min	
10/23	Administrative	1 hr		
10/29	Administrative - Bob Armstrong	1 hr	20 min	1
		-----	-----	-----
		3	155 min	4

CONTACTS	Shut-ins	33
	Hospital	4
	Group	3
	Administrative	3

43 Total Contacts

Total number of hours for the month of October: 19

Respectfully submitted,

Roy W. Joellenbeck